

INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS MINISTRY OF LAW & JUSICE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

F- 63/Ad (AT)/2017

Dated the 05th October, 201/

ORDER

The President, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal hereby empowers the Registrar, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal to preside over the court for the purpose to discharge its statutory functions as per the provisions of Income Tax Appellate Tribunal Rules, 1963 with immediate effect.

This is issued with the approval of the President, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal.

(V. K. SINGHAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Confirmation copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Chairman, CBDT, New Delhi.
- The Vice President, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai Mumbai Zone/Delhi/ Ahmedabad/ Kolkata/Lucknow/Chandigarh/Chennai/Bangaluru
- 3. The Registrar, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal
- 4. The CIT (DR), All Benches of Income Tax Appellate Tribunal
- 5. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Law & Justice, Department of Legal Affairs, New Delhi
- 6. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar, All Benches of Income Tax Appellate Tribunal
- 7. The Senior Private Secretary to the Hon'ble President, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal
- 8. The Secretary, ITAT Bar Association/Tax Bar Association/ Chartered Accountants Association, All Benches of Income Tax Appellate Tribunal
- 9. Notice Board, All Benches of Income Tax Appellate Tribunal

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR